FORM PTO-1595	10-20-20	SHEET: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		1 - Contable of Contable of
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	10149348	
1. Name of conveying party: Charles W. Eaton II	9-25-50	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sunesis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveyi party(ies) attached? [-	(a Delaware corporation) Address: 3696 Haven Avenue, Ste. C City: Redwood City State: CA Zip: 94063
3. Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 30, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or trademan		
A. Trademark Application Nos.: Additional numbers attac		B. Trademark Nos.: 2,136,282 thed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:		and trademarks involved 1
Name: David J. Brezner Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP, Suite 3400		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00. [X] Enclosed
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187		Our Order No. TA-66810/DJB (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/18/2000 DBYRNE 00000111 2136282	1	THIS SPACE
and any attached copy is a tr	ge and belief, the cue copy of the o	e foregoing information is true and correct riginal document. September 20, 2000 M. Bowden Date ding cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
		h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded		
	Box As:	tents and Trademarks signments n, DC 20231 Rev. 8/93 1029191
File No. TA-66810/DJB		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Charles W. Eaton II ("EATON") residing at P. O. Box 1414, Del Rio, Texas 78841 has adopted and used and warrants that he is the sole owner of the trademark SUNESIS OF LIFE, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,136,282, registered February 10, 1998 (the "Registration"),

WHEREAS, SUNESIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3696 Haven Avenue, Suite C, Redwood City, California 94063 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, EATON in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns to SUNESIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the SUNESIS OF LIFE trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the Registration thereof.

Signed at Davis Monthy AFB, this 30 day of August, 2000. The lite of a

1027253

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0572